PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fernando Incertis Carro	06/03/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation
Street Address:	New Orchard Road
City:	Armonk
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10596244

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(518)220-1857 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 518 220-1850

Email: lmolloy@iplawusa.com Correspondent Name: Jack P. Friedman

Address Line 1: 22 Century Hill Drive, Suite 302

Address Line 4: Latham, NEW YORK 12110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FR920040018US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jack P. Friedman

Total Attachments: 2

source=8308-Assignment#page1.tif source=8308-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017728 FRAME: 0485

PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM

For and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor acknowledges his/her prior and ongoing obligation to sell, assign, and transfer, and agrees to sell, assign, and transfer the entire world wide right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements conceived during and within the scape of his/her employment, and further acknowledges that he/she has sold, assigned, and transferred, and thereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto:

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION Armonk, New York 10504

a corporation of New York, and IBM desires to acquire all right, title, and interest, in and to the certain inventions (identified below), applications, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore relating to:

Title of Invention for METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR LINKING CERTIFICATES TO SIGNED FILES

United States Patent

as set forth in United States Patent Application executed by each undersigned inventor on the date indicated by each inventor signature below, and further identified by **Altorney Docket Number FR920040018US**1

(select one): X executed concurrently herewith or ___ Serial No_____ Filed on____

for and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign patents and all rights of priority to be obtained therefore which may issue on any such application or for said invention therein disclosed, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to IBM, its successors and assigns, in accordance herewith;

Each undersigned inventor warrants and covenants that he/she has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests hereby sold and assigned and that he/she has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each undersigned inventor further covenants and agrees that he/she, upon the request and at the expense of the IBM, will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding relating to said inventions and improvements, communicate to the IBM all facts known to the undersigned relating to such inventions and improvements and the history thereof, and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by IBM, and its legal representatives, to secure, maintain, and enforce patent protection for such inventions and improvements and for vesting title to such inventions and improvements in the IBM, and in particular to perfect title to said above-identified certain inventions, and applications including divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore or thereon, including reissues, extensions, or counterparts;

Each undersigned inventor hereby grants the IBM and the firm of the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment. This assignment is governed by the substantive laws of the state of New York.

.

PATENT REEL: 017728 FRAME: 0486

PATENT DOCKET NO.: FR920040018US1

Executed by Inventor 1 of 1

With Avergan panels

Solvention from the artification of the configuration of the artification of the food of the property of the configuration of the co

The street of the second of the second secon

LANGER BERGER STEELE EN STEELE

458年,高麗的自己中華人們的自然發展了一口,雖然國際,雖然在第四屆十七個機能的自己中國經濟

त्तरी प्रकृषि गर्ने में होते हैं है कि अपने अपने कि पार्टी स्थान कर जिस्से के स्थान और अभी नुक्री कि जिसे हैं मुंगी कि अपने परिचार के मार्टी एक कर के लिखे कर परिचेश कर प्रकृति की अपने स्थान के स्थान के स्थान के स्थान कर

જર્મના અને જિલ્લોક ના પોલેક્ટ્રેક્ટર કાલ્યો કરાયા છે. તેમને કારો તાલકોને તાલા કર્યો છે. તેને તેમના કાલી છે. તે જ્યાન જો ત્રિકેટર્સ્ટ કે નાજ જેટરે પાર્ટક કરો છે. તેમને જાણ કરો છે છે. તેમને જો કેટર કરો કેટર કાલો જાણ છે. તેમ

ત્રા પ્રાપ્ત લાક કરાત જાલોકાના પ્રાપ્ત કરે **અંતુવાના** પ્રાપ્તિ મા**ર્કેક્ટ અંતુવાના** કરી હતા. તે પ્રાપ્તિ કરાય કરાય - અને પ્રાપ્તિ પ્રાપ્તિ કરી સાંભાવી કે ઉપલુ કર્યું હતા. પ્રોપ્તિ કે સ્થિતિ સ્થાપન કર્યું હતા. હતા હતા. તે કરાય

· White and the same interest about the control of the first and another configuration of the

erest territori, attendimente i konjuntura attendimente de sentre se en la companya de pr

PARKE TASKAMERICA TARKA

Signature:

Fernando Incertis Carro

Incertis Carro o not retroite the include of regions of necessary resident

.

PATENT REEL: 017728 FRAME: 0487

RECORDED: 06/06/2006